

[For Immediate Release]

Lukfook Group Named A

"Hong Kong- Guangdong Cleaner Production Partner (Manufacturing)" Again In Recognition of Its Dedicated Effort in Energy Saving and Waste Reduction

(Hong Kong, 2 February 2021) – **Luk Fook Holdings (International) Limited** ("Lukfook" / the "Group") (Stock Code: 00590) is pleased to announce that the Group has successfully passed the assessments of the "Hong Kong – Guangdong Cleaner Production Partners Recognition Scheme" co-organised by the Environmental Protection Department and the Department of Industry and Information Technology of Guangdong Province. Its subsidiary Lee Fook Diamond & Jewellery (Guangzhou) Company Limited was awarded "Hong Kong - Guangdong Cleaner Production Partner (Manufacturing)" for the fourth time.

Mr. Wong Wai Sheung, Chairman and Chief Executive of the Group said, "The Group has been putting maximum effort to implement environmental protection work in production, administration and retail business operation. We're honoured to be named as a 'Hong Kong - Guangdong Cleaner Production Partner' again, which has further acknowledged our efforts in energy efficiency and conservation. The Group will continue to promote the concept of sustainable development, take further steps in energy saving and waste reduction in our daily operations and make further contributions to environmental protection.

About Lee Fook Diamond & Jewellery (Guangzhou) Company Limited

It is a subsidiary and a joint venture company of the Group in Nansha District of Guangzhou City, Guangdong Province, which principally engages in the production, processing and sales of jewellery products. It attained ISO 9001 Quality Management Systems - Requirements and ISO 14001 Environmental Management System certifications in 2008 and 2009 respectively for its professionally recognised standards.

About the "Hong Kong – Guangdong Cleaner Production Partners Recognition Scheme"

The Cleaner Production Partnership Programme is jointly launched by the Environmental Protection Department of the Government of the Hong Kong Special Administrative Region and the Department of Industry and Information Technology of Guangdong Province. The programme aims at recognising Hong Kong-owned factories that have actively pursued and promoted cleaner production with good results by "Hong Kong - Guangdong Cleaner Production Partners" honour.





Mr. Vincent Tse, Deputy Chairman and Deputy General Manager of Lukfook Group, received the commendation on behalf of the Group.



Certificate of "Hong Kong - Guangdong Cleaner Production Partner (Manufacturing)"

~ End ~

About Luk Fook Holdings (International) Limited (Stock Code: 00590.HK)

The Group principally engages in the sourcing, designing, wholesaling, trademark licensing and retailing of a variety of gold and platinum jewellery and gem-set jewellery products, with a total of over 2,340 points of sale in 10 countries and regions. The Group will continue to identify new business opportunities in the international markets in response to its corporate vision, "Brand of Hong Kong, Sparkling the World".

For more information, please visit the official website of Lukfook Group at www.lukfook.com.

Media Enquiries:

Lukfook Group Corporate Communications Department

Tel: (852) 2783 2479 Fax: (852) 3009 7509 Email: corporate@lukfook.com

JOVIAN Communications Angel Yeung

Tel: (852) 2581 0168 Fax: (852) 2854 2012 Email: lukfook@joviancomm.com